

University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

4-12-1956

Letter from Senator Langer to Martin Cross Regarding US House Resolution 5566, April 12, 1956

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to Martin Cross Regarding US House Resolution 5566, April 12, 1956" (1956). William Langer Papers. 642.

https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/642

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Cross, martin

April 12, 1956

Honorable Martin Cross Chairman Three Affiliated Tribes New Town, North Dakota

Dear Martin:

With further reference to H. R. 5566, the Indian Claims Commission Extension Bill, and the amendment proposed by the Department of Justice which would affect Indian claims based on original Indian title, I have just had a report from Senator James E. Murray, Chairman of the Committee on Interior and Insular Affairs.

The Subcommittee on Indian Affairs met on March 9 and ordered the bill reported to the Full Interior Committee without the Justice Department amendment. Yesterday the Full Committee reported the bill to the Senate and I am herewith enclosing a copy of the Senate report 1727 which I thought you would be interested in seeing.

When I have further information on this legislation, I will immediately get in touch with you again.

With kindest regards and hoping you are well and happy,

Iam

Sincerely,

WL:mh

Encl.

